
1.

2.

3.
4.

1.

2.

3.

4.
5.

1.

2.

3.
4.

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.
8.

1.

2.

3.
4.

1.

2.
3.

1.

2.

3.
4.

1.

2.
3.

1.
2.

1.

2.

3.
4.

THE STATE COURT of HENRY COUNTY
HONORABLE Chaundra D. Lewis

Thursday, October 3, 2024

 - 

Name

Court Time

Case No.

Statute

Hearing Type

Description
Attorney

BATTLES BRITTANY STSR2023000231 PLEA CHANGE LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM BATTERY-FAMILY VIOLENCE  MISDEMEANOR

SIMPLE BATTERY   FAMILY VIOLENCE

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
 

BROWN KENNEDI ALEXA STSR2024000469 PLEA CHANGE LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED

DRIVING WITHOUT A VALID LICENSE

IMPROPER U TURN

FTA 'FAILURE TO APPEAR' (RESPOND TO CITATION)
 

BROWN KENNEDI ALEXA STSR2024001901 PLEA CHANGE LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED

DRIVING WITHOUT A VALID LICENSE

FTA 'FAILURE TO APPEAR' (RESPOND TO CITATION)
 

DANIEL LAKESHIA AARON STSR2023000342 PLEA CHANGE LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED

OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS

GIVING FALSE NAME, ADDRESS, OR BIRTHDATE TO LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER

DRIVING WITHOUT A VALID LICENSE

FRAUDULENT APPLICATION/USE OF DRIVER LICENSE

OPERATION OF UNREGISTERED VEHICLE

FTA 'FAILURE TO APPEAR' (RESPOND TO CITATION)
 

FARLEY SAMYRAH J STSR2023002458 PLEA CHANGE LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM SIMPLE BATTERY

FAILURE TO APPEAR FTA

FTA 'FAILURE TO APPEAR' (RESPOND TO CITATION)
 

HOLT JAYSHUN T STSR2024000985 PLEA CHANGE LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM SIMPLE ASSAULT

SIMPLE ASSAULT   FAMILY VIOLENCE
 

HOOKER ALVARUS ALEXANDER STSR2023001595 PLEA CHANGE MILLER SUESAN

9:00 AM DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL (DUI)

FAILURE TO MAINTAIN LANE

TIRE REQUIREMENTS
 

JALLOH IBRAHIMA STSR2024001351 PLEA CHANGE LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM BATTERY

SIMPLE BATTERY
 

JOHNSON PARRIS PAIGE STSR2023004771 PLEA CHANGE LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS
 

KAMSON SARA MORAYO STSR2024001253 PLEA CHANGE LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL (DUI)

DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE

SPEEDING
 



1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.
7.

1.

2.

3.

4.
5.

1.

2.

3.
4.

1.

2.

3.
4.

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.
7.

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.

11.

12.

13.
14.

1.
2.

1.
2.

Page 2

HONORABLE Chaundra D. Lewis For Thursday, October 3, 2024

Name

Court Time

Case No.

Statute

Hearing Type

Description
Attorney

LONG WILLIAM WAYNE STSR2023001248 PLEA CHANGE LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL (DUI)

DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED

HIT AND RUN; DUTY OF DRIVER TO STOP AT OR RETURN TO SCENE OF ACCIDENT

OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS

FAILURE TO MAINTAIN LANE

POSSESSION OF OPEN CONTAINER
 

MAHONEY KIONDRA STSR2022004425 PLEA CHANGE LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM BATTERY-FAMILY VIOLENCE  MISDEMEANOR

SIMPLE BATTERY   FAMILY VIOLENCE

CRUELTY TO CHILDREN  3RD DEGREE

CRIMINAL TRESPASS
 

MCLEAN HOWARD T STSR2023001891 PLEA CHANGE MILLER SUESAN A

9:00 AM DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL (DUI)

DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE

FAILURE TO MAINTAIN LANE
 

MIMS KIANA ARRIANNE STSR2024001566 PLEA CHANGE LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL (DUI)

SPEEDING

FAILURE TO MAINTAIN LANE
 

PARKER ZAMIYAH STSR2021003517 WALK IN HEARING LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM V.G.C.S.A.

DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL (DUI)

COUNTY CODE: DISORDERLY CONDUCT (PUBLIC INTOXICATION)

SPEEDING

FAILURE TO MAINTAIN LANE

FAILURE TO APPEAR FTA
 

PLYLER ANDREW Z STSR2023003920 PLEA CHANGE LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM SIMPLE ASSAULT   FAMILY VIOLENCE

SIMPLE ASSAULT   FAMILY VIOLENCE

DISCHARGING FIREARM WHILE UNDER INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL OR DRUGS

OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS

OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS

OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS

OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS

OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS

OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS

CRIMINAL TRESPASS

CRIMINAL TRESPASS

CRIMINAL TRESPASS

FTA 'FAILURE TO APPEAR' (RESPOND TO CITATION)
 

PLYLER ANDREW Z STSR2023003922 PLEA CHANGE LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS
 

SMITH BOBBY JOE JR STSR2024001549 INMATE PLEA CHANGE LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM SIMPLE BATTERY   FAMILY VIOLENCE
 



1.

2.

3.

4.

5.
6.

1.

2.

3.

4.
5.

1.
2.

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.
6.

1.

2.

3.
4.

1.

2.
3.

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.
6.

1.

2.
3.

1.

2.

3.

4.
5.

1.

2.
3.

Page 3

HONORABLE Chaundra D. Lewis For Thursday, October 3, 2024

Name

Court Time

Case No.

Statute

Hearing Type

Description
Attorney

SMITH BOBBY JOE JR STSR2024002308 INMATE PLEA CHANGE LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS

OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS

OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS

OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS

GIVING FALSE NAME, ADDRESS, OR BIRTHDATE TO LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER
 

THOMAS AMELI VIOLA STSR2023003290 PLEA CHANGE LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED

DRIVING WITHOUT A VALID LICENSE

NO PROOF OF INSURANCE

SPEEDING
 

WALKER GARY SCHROD STSR2024001873 INMATE PLEA CHANGE LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

9:00 AM SIMPLE ASSAULT
 

BROWN ISAIAH THOMAS STSR2023001981 PLEA CHANGE BLAIR TONY L

1:30 PM OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS

GIVING FALSE NAME, ADDRESS, OR BIRTHDATE TO LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER

GIVING FALSE NAME, ADDRESS, OR BIRTHDATE TO LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER

COUNTY CODE: DISORDERLY CONDUCT (ACT IN VIOLENT OR TUMULTUOUS MANNER

TOWARDS ANOTHER ENDANGERING SAFETY)

COUNTY CODE: DISORDERLY CONDUCT (PUBLIC INTOXICATION)
 

CAMPBELL DYLAN KAYNE STSR2024001885 PLEA CHANGE BARTON THOMAS S

1:30 PM HIT AND RUN; DUTY OF DRIVER TO STOP AT OR RETURN TO SCENE OF ACCIDENT

DUTY TO REPORT ACCIDENT W/INJURY OR DAMAGE

FOLLOWING TOO CLOSELY
 

COOK JESSICA LEIGH STSR2020002401 PLEA CHANGE MOODY BRADLEY

1:30 PM THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING

FAILURE TO APPEAR FTA
 

DESIR BERLENSKA PHILENCIA STSR2024000785 PLEA CHANGE MARTINEZ WILL

1:30 PM DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL (DUI)

DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE

POSSESSION OF OPEN CONTAINER

TIRE REQUIREMENTS

DEFECTIVE EQUIPMENT
 

ELLISON COREY STSR2024001705 PLEA CHANGE BARTON THOMAS S

1:30 PM RECKLESS CONDUCT

DISCHARGE OF FIREARMS ON OR NEAR PUBLIC HIGHWAY OR STREET
 

GILLIAM CHRISTOPHER

ORLANDO

STSR2023003117 PLEA CHANGE MOODY BRADLEY

1:30 PM HIT AND RUN; DUTY OF DRIVER TO STOP AT OR RETURN TO SCENE OF ACCIDENT

DUTY TO REPORT ACCIDENT W/INJURY OR DAMAGE

FOLLOWING TOO CLOSELY

FTA 'FAILURE TO APPEAR' (RESPOND TO CITATION)
 

HINSON DEMARIUS WILLIAM STSR2024001273 PLEA CHANGE BARTON THOMAS S

1:30 PM DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL (DUI)

SPEEDING
 



1.
2.

1.

2.

3.

4.
5.

1.

2.

3.
4.

Page 4

HONORABLE Chaundra D. Lewis For Thursday, October 3, 2024

Name

Court Time

Case No.

Statute

Hearing Type

Description
Attorney

MOODIE BENJAMIN RUSSEL STSR2024000628 PLEA CHANGE BARTON THOMAS

1:30 PM SIMPLE BATTERY   FAMILY VIOLENCE
 

PARKS LAUREN KELECHI STSR2023001702 PLEA CHANGE LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS

1:30 PM HIT AND RUN; DUTY OF DRIVER TO STOP AT OR RETURN TO SCENE OF ACCIDENT

DUTY TO REPORT ACCIDENT W/INJURY OR DAMAGE

FOLLOWING TOO CLOSELY

NO PASSING ZONE
 

TORRES CARLIN L STSR2024001521 PLEA CHANGE BARTON THOMAS

1:30 PM BATTERY

BATTERY-FAMILY VIOLENCE  MISDEMEANOR

SIMPLE BATTERY   FAMILY VIOLENCE
 


