THE STATE COURT of HENRY COUNTY

HONORABLE Chaundra D. Lewis

Thursday, October 3, 2024

Name	Case No.	Hearing Type	
Court Time	Statute	Description	Attorney
BATTLES BRITTANY	STSR2023000231	PLEA CHANGE	LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS
9:00 AM	1. BATTERY-FAMILY VIOLENCE 2. SIMPLE BATTERY FAMILY 3. DISORDERLY CONDUCT		
BROWN KENNEDI ALEXA	STSR2024000469	PLEA CHANGE	LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS
9:00 AM	1. DRIVING WHILE LICENSE S 2. DRIVING WITHOUT A VALID 3. IMPROPER U TURN 4. FTA 'FAILURE TO APPEAR	D LICENSE	
BROWN KENNEDI ALEXA	STSR2024001901		LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS
9:00 AM	1. DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED 2. DRIVING WITHOUT A VALID LICENSE 3. FTA 'FAILURE TO APPEAR' (RESPOND TO CITATION)		
DANIEL LAKESHIA AARON	STSR2023000342	PLEA CHANGE	LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS
9:00 AM	1. DRIVING WHILE LICENSE S 2. OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS 3. GIVING FALSE NAME, ADDI 4. DRIVING WITHOUT A VALIS 5. FRAUDULENT APPLICATION, 6. OPERATION OF UNREGISTES 7. FTA 'FAILURE TO APPEAR	RESS, OR BIRTHDATE TO LAW D LICENSE //USE OF DRIVER LICENSE RED VEHICLE	ENFORCEMENT OFFICER
FARLEY SAMYRAH J	STSR2023002458	PLEA CHANGE	LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS
9:00 AM	1. SIMPLE BATTERY 2. FAILURE TO APPEAR FTA 3. FTA 'FAILURE TO APPEAR	(RESPOND TO CITATION)	
HOLT JAYSHUN T	STSR2024000985	PLEA CHANGE	LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS
9:00 AM	1. SIMPLE ASSAULT 2. SIMPLE ASSAULT FAMILY	V VIOLENCE	
HOOKER ALVARUS ALEXANDER	STSR2023001595	PLEA CHANGE	MILLER SUESAN
9:00 AM	 DRIVING UNDER THE INFLU FAILURE TO MAINTAIN LAI TIRE REQUIREMENTS 		
JALLOH IBRAHIMA	STSR2024001351	PLEA CHANGE	LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS
9:00 AM	1. BATTERY 2. SIMPLE BATTERY		
JOHNSON PARRIS PAIGE	STSR2023004771	PLEA CHANGE	LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS
9:00 AM	1. OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS	5	
KAMSON SARA MORAYO	STSR2024001253	PLEA CHANGE	LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS
9:00 AM	1. DRIVING UNDER THE INFLU 2. DRIVING UNDER THE INFLU 3. SPEEDING		

Name	Case No.	Hearing Type	Attorney	
Court Time	Statute	Description		
LONG WILLIAM WAYNE	STSR2023001248	PLEA CHANGE	LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS	
9:00 AM	1. DRIVING UNDER THE INFLU 2. DRIVING WHILE LICENSE S 3. HIT AND RUN; DUTY OF DE 4. OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS 5. FAILURE TO MAINTAIN LAN 6. POSSESSION OF OPEN CONT	SUSPENDED OR REVOKED RIVER TO STOP AT OR RETU S NE	RN TO SCENE OF ACCIDENT	
MAHONEY KIONDRA	STSR2022004425	PLEA CHANGE	LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS	
9:00 AM	1. BATTERY-FAMILY VIOLENCE MISDEMEANOR 2. SIMPLE BATTERY FAMILY VIOLENCE 3. CRUELTY TO CHILDREN 3RD DEGREE 4. CRIMINAL TRESPASS			
MCLEAN HOWARD T	STSR2023001891	PLEA CHANGE	MILLER SUESAN A	
9:00 AM	1. DRIVING UNDER THE INFLU 2. DRIVING UNDER THE INFLU 3. FAILURE TO MAINTAIN LAI	UENCE		
MIMS KIANA ARRIANNE	STSR2024001566	PLEA CHANGE	LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS	
9:00 AM	1. DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL (DUI) 2. SPEEDING 3. FAILURE TO MAINTAIN LANE			
PARKER ZAMIYAH	STSR2021003517	WALK IN HEARING	LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS	
9:00 AM	1. V.G.C.S.A. 2. DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL (DUI) 3. COUNTY CODE: DISORDERLY CONDUCT (PUBLIC INTOXICATION) 4. SPEEDING 5. FAILURE TO MAINTAIN LANE 6. FAILURE TO APPEAR FTA			
PLYLER ANDREW Z	STSR2023003920	PLEA CHANGE	LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS	
9:00 AM	1. SIMPLE ASSAULT FAMILY 2. SIMPLE ASSAULT FAMILY 3. DISCHARGING FIREARM WHY 4. OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS 5. OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS 6. OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS 7. OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS 8. OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS 9. OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS 10. CRIMINAL TRESPASS 11. CRIMINAL TRESPASS 12. CRIMINAL TRESPASS 13. FTA 'FAILURE TO APPEAR	Y VIOLENCE ILE UNDER INFLUENCE OF A S S S S S		
PLYLER ANDREW Z	STSR2023003922	PLEA CHANGE	LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS	
9:00 AM	1. OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS	S		
SMITH BOBBY JOE JR	STSR2024001549	INMATE PLEA CHANGE	LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS	
9:00 AM	1. SIMPLE BATTERY FAMILY	Y VIOLENCE		

Name Court Time	Case No.	Hearing Type Description	Attorney	
SMITH BOBBY JOE JR		-	LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS	
9:00 AM	STSR2024002308 INMATE PLEA CHANGE LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS 1. OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS 2. OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS 3. OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS 4. OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS 5. GIVING FALSE NAME, ADDRESS, OR BIRTHDATE TO LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER			
THOMAS AMELI VIOLA	STSR2023003290	PLEA CHANGE	LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS	
9:00 AM	1. DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED 2. DRIVING WITHOUT A VALID LICENSE 3. NO PROOF OF INSURANCE 4. SPEEDING			
WALKER GARY SCHROD	STSR2024001873	INMATE PLEA CHANGE	LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS	
9:00 AM	1. SIMPLE ASSAULT			
BROWN ISAIAH THOMAS	STSR2023001981	PLEA CHANGE	BLAIR TONY L	
1:30 PM	1. OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS 2. GIVING FALSE NAME, ADDRESS, OR BIRTHDATE TO LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER 3. GIVING FALSE NAME, ADDRESS, OR BIRTHDATE TO LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER 4. COUNTY CODE: DISORDERLY CONDUCT (ACT IN VIOLENT OR TUMULTUOUS MANNER TOWARDS ANOTHER ENDANGERING SAFETY) 5. COUNTY CODE: DISORDERLY CONDUCT (PUBLIC INTOXICATION)			
CAMPBELL DYLAN KAYNE	STSR2024001885	PLEA CHANGE	BARTON THOMAS S	
1:30 PM	1. HIT AND RUN; DUTY OF DRIVER TO STOP AT OR RETURN TO SCENE OF ACCIDENT 2. DUTY TO REPORT ACCIDENT W/INJURY OR DAMAGE 3. FOLLOWING TOO CLOSELY			
COOK JESSICA LEIGH	STSR2020002401	PLEA CHANGE	MOODY BRADLEY	
1:30 PM	1. THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING 2. FAILURE TO APPEAR FTA			
DESIR BERLENSKA PHILENCIA	STSR2024000785	PLEA CHANGE	MARTINEZ WILL	
1:30 PM	1. DRIVING UNDER THE INFO 2. DRIVING UNDER THE INFO 3. POSSESSION OF OPEN COL 4. TIRE REQUIREMENTS 5. DEFECTIVE EQUIPMENT	LUENCE		
ELLISON COREY	STSR2024001705	PLEA CHANGE	BARTON THOMAS S	
1:30 PM	1. RECKLESS CONDUCT 2. DISCHARGE OF FIREARMS	ON OR NEAR PUBLIC HIGHWAY	OR STREET	
GILLIAM CHRISTOPHER	STSR2023003117	PLEA CHANGE	MOODY BRADLEY	
ORLANDO				
1:30 PM	1. HIT AND RUN; DUTY OF DRIVER TO STOP AT OR RETURN TO SCENE OF ACCIDENT 2. DUTY TO REPORT ACCIDENT W/INJURY OR DAMAGE 3. FOLLOWING TOO CLOSELY 4. FTA 'FAILURE TO APPEAR' (RESPOND TO CITATION)			
HINSON DEMARIUS WILLIAM	STSR2024001273	PLEA CHANGE	BARTON THOMAS S	
1:30 PM	1. DRIVING UNDER THE INFO	LUENCE OF ALCOHOL (DUI)		

Name	Case No.	Hearing Type	344	
Court Time	Statute	Description	Attorney	
MOODIE BENJAMIN RUSSEL	STSR2024000628	PLEA CHANGE	BARTON THOMAS	
1:30 PM	1. SIMPLE BATTERY	FAMILY VIOLENCE		
PARKS LAUREN KELECHI	STSR2023001702	PLEA CHANGE	LISTER, HOLT & DENNIS	
1:30 PM	1. HIT AND RUN; DUTY OF DRIVER TO STOP AT OR RETURN TO SCENE OF ACCIDENT			
	2. DUTY TO REPORT ACCIDENT W/INJURY OR DAMAGE			
	3. FOLLOWING TOO CLOSELY			
	4. NO PASSING ZONE			
TORRES CARLIN L	STSR2024001521	PLEA CHANGE	BARTON THOMAS	
1:30 PM	1. BATTERY			
	2. BATTERY-FAMILY VI	OLENCE MISDEMEANOR		
	3. SIMPLE BATTERY	FAMILY VIOLENCE		